

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

## Agreement No.: A-14311

Approve and Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to sign Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. A-14311 ("Agreement") with California Rural Legal Assistance (CRLA) Medical-Legal Partnership (MLP) to extend the term for an additional six (6) months, for a revised term of May 21, 2019 through June 30, 2021 and to increase the contract by \$274,925 for a new agreement total of \$662,445 for legal services to patients of the Clinic Services Bureau to address social determinants of health.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of August 2020, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 18, 2020.

Dated: August 18, 2020 File ID: A 20-328

Agenda Item No.: 21

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel S. Pablo, Deputy